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THE HONORS COLLEGE
Awards
Minimum Overall Grade Point Average: 3.50
Total Hours: 36

Code Title Hours
Honors College Degree
The General Honors Award and the College Honors Award are
independent awards and stackable components of the Honors
College Degree.
To earn the Honors College Degree, students must complete
requirements for the General Honors Award and the College
Honors Award and a minimum of 36 honors hours.

3

No grade below "B"
General Honors Award
To earn the General Honors Award only, students must complete
the required General Honors Award hours and a minimum of 18
total honors hours.
Select 18 honors credits 18
*No more than 15 credits of transfer honors may be used
College/Departmental Honors Award
To earn the College/Department Award only, students must
complete the required College Honors Award hours and a
minimum of 15 upper-division honors hours.
Select 9 upper-division honors credits in your major field of study,
with a minimum of 3 honors hours using primary major course
prefix

9

Complete 3 hours of honors pre-thesis course credit. 3
Complete 3 hours of honors thesis or creative component course
credit.
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*Upper-division honors seminar hours ordinarily cannot be used
and would require departmental permission
*Transfer courses may not be used to complete this award
*To earn the General Honors Award and the College Honors
Award, students must complete required hours for both awards
and a minimum of 33 honors hours

Total Hours 36

Code Title Hours
Tulsa Honors Award
Select 21 honors credits 21

Total Hours 21

General Honors Award
Code Title Hours
Nine Honors Credits Breadth Requirement
Humanities
Honors courses designated "H", classified as humanities by
the Honors College, honors points earned through experiential
learning, or any of the courses/subjects listed below:
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ENGL 1313 Critical Analysis and Writing I
ENGL 1413 Critical Analysis and Writing II
HIST 3980 Studies in History

HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (designated
"H")

HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (Sem in Hum)
HONR 1030 Introductory Honors Seminar in Arts and

Humanities
HONR 1123 The Art of Mindful Living (H)
HONR 1133 Place-As-Text Seminar (H)
HONR 2063 Ethical Issues Across Cultural Perspectives

(H)
HONR 2073 The Story of Lizzie Borden: Axe Murder in

American Culture (DH)
HONR 2083 Honors Flash Fiction: A Tiny Genre with a

Big Impact (DH)
HONR 2093 Tornadoes in American Culture Honors (H)
HONR 2303 Magic Rings Symbol and Allegory (H)
HONR 2313 Don Juan: His Lives and Times (H)
HONR 2323 Witches, Murderers, Pirates, and Thieves:

Early American Crime Narratives (H)
HONR 2413 The Ancient World (H)
HONR 2423 The Middle Ages and Renaissance (H)
HONR 2443 Honors Romanticism to Postmodernism:

19th & 20th Centuries (H)
HONR 3013 Holocaust Studies Seminar (HI)
HONR 3023 Contemporary Cultures of the Western

World: Honors (HI)
HONR 3053 Biology, Race, and Gender: Honors (DH)
HONR 3063 Jane Austen: Life, Art, and Influence (H)
AADM, AFAM, AMIS, AMST, ARB, ART, ASL, CHIN, DANC, ENGL,
FREN, GREK, GRMN, GWST, HIST, HONR, JAPN, JAZZ, KRN,
LATN, LL, LLCE, MSIN, MUSI, PHIL, REL, SPAN, TH (Except
those designated "A", "N", or "S")

Social Sciences
Honors courses designated "S", classified as social sciences by
the Honors College, honors points earned through experiential
learning, or any of the courses/subjects listed below:
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HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (designated
"S")

HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (Sem in Soc
Sci)

HONR 1010 Introductory Honors Seminar in Social
Sciences

HONR 1103 The US Presidency (as seen on TV) (S)
HONR 1113 Active Aging for L.I.F.E (DS)
HONR 2013 Honors Law and Legal Institutions (S)
HONR 2023 Constitutional Dimensions of Diversity (DS)
HONR 3033 Contemporary Cultures of the Non-Western

World: Honors (IS)
HONR 3043 Contemporary Cultures of the United States

(DS)
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AECL, AERO, AGCM, AGEC, AGED, AGIN, AGLE, ANTH, AVED,
BADM, BHON, CDIS, CIED, CPS, CPSY, CTED, DHM, DIVR, DM,
ECON, EDHS, EDLE, EDTC, EEE, EPSY, FDEP, FEMP, FFP, GEOG,
GLHE, GLST, GRAD, GS, GTED, HCA, HDFS, HESA, HHP, HLTH,
HS, HTM, LA, LSB, MBA, MC, MGMT, MKTG, MLSC, MMJ, MPH,
OOS, POLS, PSYC, RM, RMRT, RT, SC, SCFD, SOC, SPCH, SPED,
SPM, SPSY, UNIV, WAED (Except those designated "A", "H", or
"N")

STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics)
Honors courses designated "A", "N", classified as STEM by the
Honors College, honors points earned through experiential
learning, or any of the courses/subjects listed below:

3

HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (designated "A"
or "N")

HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics (Sem in STEM)
HONR 1020 Introductory Honors Seminar in STEM
HONR 1093 Patterns and Symmetry in Mathematics (A)
HONR 1503 Integrative Biology: The Mind (N)
HONR 2503 Confronting Pseudoscience
HONR 2514 Honors Scientific Inquiry
UNIV 2910 Niblack Research Scholars
ACCT, AG, ANSI, ARCH, AST, ASTR, BAE, BAN, BIOC, BIOL, BIOM,
CBSC, CET, CHE, CHEM, CIVE, CS, ECEN, ENGR, EET, ETM,
FDSC, FIN, FPST, FRNS, FSEP, GENE, GENG, GENT, GEOL, HORT,
IEM, ITOX, LEIS, MAE, MAT, MATH, MERO, MET, MICR, MSE,
MSIS, NREM, NSCI, NURS, PA, PBIO, PETE, PHYS, PLNT, PLP,
REMS, RES, SMED, SOIL, STAT, VCS, VME, VMED (Except those
designated "H" or "S")

Two Honors Seminars
Select a minimum of four credits of HONR courses or courses
designated as honors seminars below
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These courses may also be used to satisfy a portion of the
breadth requirement
ART 1103 Drawing I
ART 1303 Visual Thinking: Form and Space
EEE 3031 Entrepreneurial Value Creation in Society
EEE 3673 Business Model Discovery
ENGL 3123 Mythology (H)
FFP 2613 Financial Perspectives throughout the

United States (DS)
HDFS 2113 Lifespan Human Development (S)
HDFS 3123 Parenting (S)
HDFS 3423 Adolescent Development in Family

Contexts (S)
HDFS 4473 Policy, Law and Advocacy
HIST 2513 Plantation to Plate: Sugar, Bananas, and

Coffee in America (H)
HIST 3980 Studies in History
HONR 1000 Introductory Honors Topics
HONR 1010 Introductory Honors Seminar in Social

Sciences
HONR 1020 Introductory Honors Seminar in STEM
HONR 1030 Introductory Honors Seminar in Arts and

Humanities
HONR 1093 Patterns and Symmetry in Mathematics (A)
HONR 1103 The US Presidency (as seen on TV) (S)

HONR 1113 Active Aging for L.I.F.E (DS)
HONR 1133 Place-As-Text Seminar (H)
HONR 1123 The Art of Mindful Living (H)
HONR 1133 Place-As-Text Seminar (H)
HONR 1153 Sex in College Culture Honors (S)
HONR 1503 Integrative Biology: The Mind (N)
HONR 2013 Honors Law and Legal Institutions (S)
HONR 2023 Constitutional Dimensions of Diversity (DS)
HONR 2063 Ethical Issues Across Cultural Perspectives

(H)
HONR 2073 The Story of Lizzie Borden: Axe Murder in

American Culture (DH)
HONR 2083 Honors Flash Fiction: A Tiny Genre with a

Big Impact (DH)
HONR 2093 Tornadoes in American Culture Honors (H)
HONR 2303 Magic Rings Symbol and Allegory (H)
HONR 2313 Don Juan: His Lives and Times (H)
HONR 2323 Witches, Murderers, Pirates, and Thieves:

Early American Crime Narratives (H)
HONR 2413 The Ancient World (H)
HONR 2423 The Middle Ages and Renaissance (H)
HONR 2433 The Early Modern World (H)
HONR 2443 Honors Romanticism to Postmodernism:

19th & 20th Centuries (H)
HONR 2503 Confronting Pseudoscience
HONR 2514 Honors Scientific Inquiry
HONR 3013 Holocaust Studies Seminar (HI)
HONR 3023 Contemporary Cultures of the Western

World: Honors (HI)
HONR 3033 Contemporary Cultures of the Non-Western

World: Honors (IS)
HONR 3043 Contemporary Cultures of the United States

(DS)
HONR 3053 Biology, Race, and Gender: Honors (DH)
HONR 3063 Jane Austen: Life, Art, and Influence (H)

Additional Honors Hours to Reach a Total of 18 Honors Hours 5
*No more than 15 credits of transfer honors may be used

Total Hours 18

College/Departmental Honors Award
Code Title Hours
Upper-division Honors credits, with a minimum of 3 hours using
primary major course prefix

9

Honors Thesis Prep 3
HONR 3000 Advanced Honors Topics
HONR 3990 Honors Thesis Preparation
AG 4013 Preparation for Honors Thesis Research
MATH 4963 Preparation for Senior Thesis

Honors Thesis or Creative Component 3
AG 4023 Senior Honors Thesis
PSYC 4880 Senior Honors Thesis
BHON 4990 Business Honors Thesis
ART 4993 Senior Honors Project
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CDIS 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
CS 4993 Senior Honors Project
ECON 4993 Economics Honors Thesis
ENGL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
GEOG 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
GEOL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
HIST 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
HONR 4993 Honors Creative Component
LL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MC 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MATH 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MICR 4993 Senior Honors Project
MUSI 4993 Senior Honors Project
PHIL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
PHYS 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
POLS 4993 Political Science Honors Thesis
SOC 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
STAT 4993 Senior Honors Project

Total Hours 15

Tulsa Honors Award
Code Title Hours
Open Hours
Select 9 honors credits (can be lower- or upper-division, transfer,
or experiential learning)
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Select 3 upper-division honors credits with major prefix 3
Select 3 upper-division honors credits, major/related 3
Pre-thesis 3

HONR 3000 Advanced Honors Topics
HONR 3990 Honors Thesis Preparation
AG 4013 Preparation for Honors Thesis Research
MATH 4963 Preparation for Senior Thesis

Thesis 3
AG 4023 Senior Honors Thesis
ART 4993 Senior Honors Project
BHON 4990 Business Honors Thesis
CDIS 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
CS 4993 Senior Honors Project
CS 4993 Senior Honors Project
ECON 4993 Economics Honors Thesis
ENGL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
GEOG 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
GEOL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
HIST 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
HONR 4993 Honors Creative Component
LL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MATH 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MC 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
MICR 4993 Senior Honors Project
MUSI 4993 Senior Honors Project
PHIL 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
PHYS 4993 Senior Honors Thesis

POLS 4993 Political Science Honors Thesis
PSYC 4880 Senior Honors Thesis
SOC 4993 Senior Honors Thesis
STAT 4993 Senior Honors Project

Total Hours 21


